

INTER CLUB COUNCIL AT UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED ALLOCATION OF FUNDS PROPOSAL FINAL APPROVAL DOCUMENT



ICC MEETING DATE: 3.14.17

EVENT DATE: 4.22.17

EVENT NAME: Fabulosity Drag Show

CLUB: Lambda Alliance

TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED: \$999.00

TOTAL AMOUNT APPROVED: \$999.00

VOTE

YES: 6

NO: 0

Meeting Notes

- 11th annual
- in COB 2
- Performers are starting to become more known so it is getting expensive

ASUCM PRESIDENT SIGNATURE:

Katelyn Filzgerald

DATE:

APPROVED: automatically approved

NOT APPROVED:

From: <u>asucm@ucmerced.edu</u> on behalf of <u>Associated Students of UC Merced</u>

To: <u>ucm ASUCM Intern</u>

Subject: Form submission from: ICC Proposal Form Date: Tuesday, February 28, 2017 3:01:01 PM

Submitted on February 28, 2017

Submitted by anonymous user: [::ffff:169.236.78.22]

Submitted values are:

Club Name: Lambda Alliance Event Title: Fabulosity Drag Show

Event Date: Apr. 22, 2017

Total Amount Requested: \$999.00

Contact Name (First and Last): Andre Frise Contact E-Mail: afrise@ucmerced.edu

Are You a New or Returning Club for the 2016-2017 Academic Year? Returning

What Type of Proposal is This? Small Ticket

Start Time of Event: 6:30 pm End Time of Event: 9:00 pm Event Location: COB 102

Description of Event: Fabulosity Drag Show, the culminating event for UC Merced's annual Pride Week, brings together LGBTQ+ and Allies to celebrate the possibility of gender performance through the exaggeration, illusion, and parody of gender norms. Fabulosity utilizes performance to experientially deconstruct the socially constructed categories the man/woman gender binary and straight/gay/lesbian dichotomy in an entertaining environment that celebrates the Drag community. It also provides an opportunity to introduce the broader UCM and Merced community to the LGBTQ+ community.

Have You Received an ASUCM Line Item for this Event? No

Budget Breakdown:

http://asucm.ucmerced.edu/sites/asucm.ucmerced.edu/files/webform/dragshow_budgetsheet.docx

Are You Bringing in a Speaker: No Description of Speaker (Optional):

The results of this submission may be viewed at: http://asucm.ucmerced.edu/node/135/submission/8601



INTER-CLUB COUNCIL AT UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED - RCO EVENT FUNDING PROPOSAL -



RCO Name: Lambda Alliance

Event Title: Fabulosity Drag Show

Total Amount Requested: \$999

PERFORMER – [\$*999*]

Name(s) of Performer(s): Please see below.

Description of Services/Cost: Drag Queens from Queens of the Castro traditionally perform at the Annual Fabulosity Drag Show as they have done since the first Drag Show hosted by UCM. Due to their rising fame and popularity, Queens of the Castro have increased their performance fees. LGBTQ+ Initiatives within the Office of Student Life (OSL), who primarily hosts the Drag Show, have outreached to Social Justice Initiatives within OSL and Lambda Alliance to co-sponsor the event. Both Social Justice Initiatives and Lambda Alliance typically co-host the Drag Show but are attempting to also co-sponsor the Drag Show to assure that one of UCM's most well-known and desired events continues its success.

Program	Projected Cost	Actual Costs	Budget Breakdown
	\$4,000	\$5,500	\$4,000 – LGBTQ+ Initiatives
Queens of the Castro			
Jenna Talia-Ben			\$501 – Social Justice Initiatives
Billy			\$999 – Lambda Alliance
Vanity			
Honda-Taica			
Lotus-Onar			
Grace Towers			
Kylie Minono			
Jessica Wild-RuPaul			